Berkshire Cable Corporation d/b/a FairPoint Long Distance PSC No. 1 - Telephone Effective Date: April 16, 2013 Leaf 38 Revision 0 Superseding Revision:

Maximum

## MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

## SECTION 4 - RATES, (CONT'D.)

## 4.2 Rate Schedules, (Cont'd.)

- 4.2.4 800 Service
  - A. Non-recurring Installation Charge

In addition to the Monthly Recurring Charge and the Usage Charge described in this Section, an installation charge per line for each 800 Service terminating linen shall be assessed.

	Minimum	Maximum
Per Order	\$0.00	\$25.00

B. Monthly Recurring Charge

In addition to the Usage Charge described in this Section, there shall be assessed a monthly charge per line for each 800 Service terminating line.

Minimum

	Monthly Charge	\$0.00	\$25.00
C.	Usage Charge		
	Rate Schedule Day Rate	Rates per Minute Minimum Maximum	
		*	\$0.5000
	Evening Rate	Minimum *	Maximum \$0.5000
	Night/Weekend Rate	Minimum *	Maximum \$0.5000

\* Minimum price will not be set below incremental cost.

Issued By: Michael T. Skrivan, Vice President-Regulatory 1 Davis Farm Rd, Portland ME 04103